Judge Gregg will not be appearing in-person for the
Kalamazoo motion day. All parties are invited to
appear remotely using the below Zoom link.

Topic: Judge Gregg's Kalamazoo Motion Day
Time: Jan 13, 2022 09:00 AM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join ZoomGov Meeting

https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1601294030

Meeting ID: 160 129 4030
Passcode: 812781


https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1601294030

Thursday, January 13, 2022

09:00 AM

21-01948

#1

18-04279

#2

19-03361

#3

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Brandon Dionte Livingston

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Roger J. Bus, Atty for Brandon Dionte Livingston (Debtor)

Brian K. Green

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Brian K. Green (Debtor)

Christina Lynn Kiry-Stickney

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

April A. Hulst, Atty for Christina Lynn Kiry-Stickney (Debtor)
Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

Page 1

WITHDRAWN

COURT REPORTER: Digital - KB
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse



Thursday, January 13, 2022

09:00 AM

19-02480

#4

20-00037

#5

19-00538

#6

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

Nathaniel Adam Smallcombe

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
George Joseph George, Atty for Nathaniel Adam Smallcombe (Debtor)
Jeffrey D. Mapes, Atty for Nathaniel Adam Smallcombe (Debtor)

Erica R. Stahl

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Michael Patrick Hanrahan, Atty for Erica R. Stahl (Debtor)
Steven L. Rayman, Atty for Erica R. Stahl (Debtor)

Joann L Bostwick

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

Michelle Marrs, Atty for Joann L Bostwick (Debtor)
Robert J. Pleznac, Atty for Joann L Bostwick (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Joann L Bostwick (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Digital - KB
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

WITHDRAWN

ADJ. TO 3/17/2022

ADJ. TO 3/17/2022



Thursday, January 13, 2022

09:00 AM

19-00701

#7

19-00701

#8

20-00052

#9

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

Carolyn Ann DeFrance

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
David C. Andersen, Atty for Carolyn Ann DeFrance (Debtor)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for Carolyn Ann DeFrance (Debtor)

Carolyn Ann DeFrance

Debtor's Second Post-Confirmation Amendment to Chapter 13
Plan (DN 49)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
David C. Andersen, Atty for Carolyn Ann DeFrance (Debtor)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for Carolyn Ann DeFrance (Debtor)

Emily Monica Haines

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Thomas R. Betker, Atty for Emily Monica Haines (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Digital - KB
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ. TO 3/17/2022



Thursday, January 13, 2022

09:00 AM

18-03982

#10

21-02461

#11

21-02520

#12

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Jacqueline Moore

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Roger J. Bus, Atty for Jacqueline Moore (Debtor)

Kelli Jo Gunthorp

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Roger J. Bus, Atty for Kelli Jo Gunthorp (Debtor)

Michael Jon Broberg and Johanna Sue Broberg

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Roger J. Bus, Atty for Johanna Sue Broberg (Debtor)
Roger J. Bus, Atty for Michael Jon Broberg (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Digital - KB
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ. TO 2/14/2022



Thursday, January 13, 2022

09:00 AM

20-02522

#13

21-02246

#14

19-04758

#15

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

Kevin Hall (Deceased)

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Vincent Edward Carlson, Atty for Kevin Hall (Deceased) (Debtor)

Vincen Dean Topolski

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Vincent Edward Carlson, Atty for Vincen Dean Topolski (Debtor)

David J. Weist

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Allison Greenlee Korr, Atty for David J. Weist (Debtor)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
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COURT REPORTER: Digital - KB
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ. TO 3/17/2022



Thursday, January 13, 2022

09:00 AM

21-02503

#16

19-02710

#17

19-02711

#18

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Kassandra Payne

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Allison Greenlee Korr, Atty for Kassandra Payne (Debtor)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Anthony G Hegedus

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Anthony G Hegedus (Debtor)

Janan E. Ringo

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Janan E. Ringo (Debtor)
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CONFIRMED

WITHDRAWN

COURT REPORTER: Digital - KB
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse



Thursday, January 13, 2022

09:00 AM

21-02112

#19

21-02189

#20

21-02293

#21

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Terrence J. Hill

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Terrence J. Hill (Debtor)

Jesse L. Carver, Il

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Jesse L. Carver Il (Debtor)

Raymundo B. Ramirez and Kathleen L. Ramirez

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Kathleen L. Ramirez (Debtor)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Raymundo B. Ramirez (Debtor)
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WITHDRAWN

COURT REPORTER: Digital - KB
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse



Thursday, January 13, 2022

09:00 AM

21-02339

#22

21-02339

#23

21-02432

#24

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Mark I. Sikkenga

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Mark I. Sikkenga (Debtor)

Mark I. Sikkenga

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Mark |. Sikkenga (Debtor)

Dennis L. Forrester and Cynthia M. Forrester

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Cynthia M. Forrester (Debtor)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Dennis L. Forrester (Debtor)
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WITHDRAWN

CONFIRMED

COURT REPORTER: Digital - KB
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse



Thursday, January 13, 2022

09:00 AM

21-02551

#25

21-02446

#26

17-05172

#27

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

Michael A. Rice

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Michael A. Rice (Debtor)

Raymond Gerald McNitt, Sr. and Charlotte Marie McNitt

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Lesley Abigail Hoenig, Atty for Charlotte Marie McNitt (Debtor)
Lesley Abigail Hoenig, Atty for Raymond Gerald McNitt Sr. (Debtor)

Douglas Vincent Wells and Deborah June Wells

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Gary J. Irving, Atty for Deborah June Wells (Debtor)
Gary J. Irving, Atty for Douglas Vincent Wells (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Digital - KB
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ. TO 2/14/2022



Thursday, January 13, 2022

09:00 AM

20-03584

#28

21-02441

#29

19-04723

#30

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Bette Eileen Olivares

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Bette Eileen Olivares (Debtor)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Steven N Bonds

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Steven N Bonds (Debtor)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Bradley C Mapes and Jamie J Mapes

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Michelle Marrs, Atty for Bradley C Mapes (Debtor)
Michelle Marrs, Atty for Jamie J Mapes (Debtor)
Robert J. Pleznac, Atty for Bradley C Mapes (Debtor)
Robert J. Pleznac, Atty for Jamie J Mapes (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Bradley C Mapes (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Jamie J Mapes (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Digital - KB
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ. TO 2/14/2022

ADJ. TO 2/14/2022

WITHDRAWN



THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: Digital - KB
Thursday, January 13, 2022 HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse
09:00 AM
19-05329 Dylon L Yarbrough
#31 Chapter 13 Trustee's

Motion to Dismiss WITHDRAWN

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Michelle Marrs, Atty for Dylon L Yarbrough (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Dylon L Yarbrough (Debtor)

20-01877 Haley L Anderson

#32 Chapter 13 Trustee's

Motion to Dismiss ADJ. TO 2/14/2022

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Michelle Marrs, Atty for Haley L Anderson (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Haley L Anderson (Debtor)

21-02433 Chad S. Spencer

#33 Confirmation Hearing

Chapter 13 Plan ADJ. TO 2/14/2022

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
R. Todd Redmond, Atty for Chad S. Spencer (Debtor)
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Thursday, January 13, 2022

09:00 AM

17-04095

#34

20-02293

#35

18-00153

#36

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Jennifer Leeann Agar

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Thomas P. Riley, Atty for Jennifer Leeann Agar (Debtor)

Felicia Northern Nicholson

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Martin L. Rogalski, Atty for Felicia Northern Nicholson (Debtor)

Yolanda S Cuellar

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Travis Thomas Russell, Atty for Yolanda S Cuellar (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Digital - KB
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ. TO 2/14/2022



Thursday, January 13, 2022

10:00 AM

18-03632

#1

17-04514

#2

19-02708

#3

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Valerie A. Mitchell

Debtor's Second Post-Confirmation Amendment to Chapter 13
Plan (DN 36)

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

Cody H. Knight, Atty for Valerie A. Mitchell (Debtor)
Steven L. Rayman, Atty for Valerie A. Mitchell (Debtor)
Steven Mark Bylenga, Atty for Valerie A. Mitchell (Debtor)

Mack J Powaga and Renee J Powaga

Hearing

Re: Nationstar Mortgage LLC d/b/a Mr. Cooper's
Motion for Relief from Stay

Re:29751 E. DRIVE NORTH, ALBION, MI 49224
(Pursuant to Local B.R. 9013)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Travis Thomas Russell, Atty for Mack J Powaga (Debtor)
Travis Thomas Russell, Atty for Renee J Powaga (Debtor)

Kevin G. Ford and Patricia L. Ford

Debtors' First Post-Confirmation Amendment to Chapter 13 Plan

(DN 77)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Kevin G. Ford (Debtor)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Patricia L. Ford (Debtor)

Page 13

COURT REPORTER: Digital - KB
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ. TO 2/14/2022



Thursday, January 13, 2022

10:00 AM

20-00136

#4

20-01201

#5

20-01472

#6

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

John Joseph Spoula

Debtor's First Post-Confirmation Amendment to Chapter 13 Plan
(DN 70)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for John Joseph Spoula (Debtor)
Rebecca L. Johnson-Ellis, Atty for John Joseph Spoula (Debtor)

Irvin C. Sines, Jr.

Debtor's First Post-Confirmation Amendment to Chapter 13 Plan
(DN 50)

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Irvin C. Sines Jr. (Debtor)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Craig W Stuck and Tamela J. Stuck

Motion to Sell Membership Interest Under 11 U.S.C. 363 (DN 64)
(Courtroom Auction)

Elisabeth M. Von Eitzen, Atty for Thomas C. Richardson (Trustee)
Emily S. Rucker, Atty for Thomas C. Richardson (Trustee)

Steven L. Rayman, Atty for Craig W Stuck (Debtor)

Steven L. Rayman, Atty for Tamela J. Stuck (Debtor)

Thomas C. Richardson (Trustee)
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COURT REPORTER: Digital - KB
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ. TO 2/14/2022
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